······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
M14000002179					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200255631472				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01./17./14~~01014~~005 **125.00				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2014 FEB 28 PH 4: 33 SECREILARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				
Office Use Only					
	APR - 1 2013 T. HAMPTON				

.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

CR2E027 (9/10)

SUBJECT: BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LEE A. HANDFORD, ESQUIRE

Name of Person

INMAN & STRICKLER, PLC

Firm/Company

575 LYNNHAVEN PARKWY, STE. 200

Address

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

City/State and Zip Code

LHANDFORD@INMANSTRICKLER.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:



Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

INMAN & STRICKLER PL.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

KEITH DENSLOW • LEE A. HANDFORD • MICHAEL A. INMAN BARRY RANDOLPH KOCH • JEANNE S. LAUER¹ • STEVEN P. LETOURNEAU GREGORY J. MONTERO • VINCENT R. OLIVIERI • STEPHEN A. STRICKLER ROBERT V. TIMMS, JR. • ROS R. WILLIS

January 14, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business In Florida for Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Also enclosed is the Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, a copy of the Certificate of Formation of Bianca Equipment, LLC and an original Certificate of Good Standing issued by the State of Delaware. I have also enclosed our check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.



LAH/tmp Enclosures R:\WORDS\LAH\ClientFiles\Kroll Stuart All Matters\Stonerock Shipping Corp\140114 FL ForeignLLCAppltr.doc

INMAN & STRICKLER PL.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

KEITH DENSLOW • LEE A. HANDFORD • MICHAEL A. INMAN BARRY RANDOLPH KOCH • JEANNE S. LAUER • STEVEN P. LETOURNEAU GREGORY J. MONTERO • VINCENT R. OLIVIERI • STEPHEN A. STRICKLER ROBERT V. TIMMS, JR. • ROS R. WILLIS

January 30, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Attn: Tammy Hampton

Re: Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dear Ms. Hampton:

Enclosed please find the corrected Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business In Florida for Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Also enclosed is the Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office and a copy of your letter dated January 22, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

· · · · ·

Xorana Qésa

Tammy M Pugh, Legal Assistant to Lee A. Handford

· · :

. . .

/tmp Enclosures R:WORDS\LAH\ClientFiles\Kroll Stuart All Matters\Stonerock Shipping Corp\140130 FL CorrectedForcignLLCAppltr.doc

> 575 Lynnhaven Parkway, Suite 200, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452-7350 Telephone 757-486-7055 • Facsimile 757-431-0410 • E-mail Ihandford@inmanstrickler.com <u>www.inmanandstrickler.com</u>

INMAN & STRICKLER PL.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

KEITH DENSLOW • LEE A. HANDFORD • MICHAEL A. INMAN BARRY RANDOLPH KOCH • JEANNE S. LAUER • STEVEN P. LETOURNEAU GREGORY J. MONTERO • VINCENT R. OLIVIERI • STEPHEN A. STRICKLER ROBERT V. TIMMS, JR. • ROS R. WILLIS

March 26, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Attn: Tammy Hampton

Re: Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dear Ms. Hampton:

Enclosed please find the corrected Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business In Florida for Bianca Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Also enclosed is the Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office and a copy of your letters dated January 22, 2014 and February 5, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Tammy M. Pugh, Legal Assistant to Lee A. Handford

/tmp Enclosures R:\WORDS\LAH\ClientFiles\Kroll Stuart All Matters\Bianca Equipment, LLC\140326 FL CorrectedForeignLLCAppltr.doc



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 5, 2014

LEE A HANDFORD, ESQ INMAN & STRICKLER, PLC 575 LYNNHAVEN PKWY - STE 200 VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

SUBJECT: BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC Ref. Number: W14000004378

We have received your document for BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 414A00002594

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornorations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallabassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 22, 2014

LEE A HANDFORD, ESQ INMAN & STRICKLER, PLC 575 LYNNHAVEN PKWY - STE 200 VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

SUBJECT: BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC Ref. Number: W14000004378

We have received your document for BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Pursuant to s.605.0902(1)(e), Florida Statutes, the document must contain the name, title or capacity and address of at least one person who has the authority to manage the foreign limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 514A00001480

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Bianca Equipment, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

2. Delaware

46-1976018

(FEI number, if applicable)

(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

⁴ February 14, 2013

5	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 1370 College Point	SECRE	1014 FEE	-11
5.	Winter Park, FL 32789	NSSE) 28 (Г
6.	(Street Address of Principal Office) Same as above		۲ Hq	C
		NDA	دن دن	

(Mailing Address)

7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Stuart A. Kroll, Member

George B. Ginsburg

1370 College Point, Winter Park, FL 32789

11

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

George B. Ginsburg, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

14

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

 KEVIN M. KROLL

 (Name)

 1370 COLLEGE POINT

 Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

 WINTER PARK
 FL
 32789

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and statutes.

2014 FEB (Signature) 28 PH 4: \$ 100.00 **Filing Fee for Application** Π \$ 25.00 **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BIANCA EQUIPMENT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.



AUTHENTI

DATE: 12-19-13

5285475 8300

131453860